1 www.pericom.com	 P-0.1	 04/29/11 All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
PI6C557-03B
Block Diagram
Phase
Lock
Loop
Crystal
Driver

3545 N. 1st Street, San Jose, CA 95134
1-800-435-2335 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI6C557-03BLE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
PI6C557-03BQE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin QSOP
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• "E" denotes Pb-free and Green
• Adding an "X" at the end of the ordering code denotes tape and reel packaging
Note: For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/products/packaging/mechanicals.php
11-0062
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pericom:
  PI6C557-03BQE  PI6C557-03BLEX  PI6C557-03BLE  PI6C557-03BQEX